
Test Session 3 - Super Trofeo
Monza, 29-30.04.2025
LAMBORGHINI SUPETROFEO OFFICIAL TEST

Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

KphNo CarTeam Driver TimeClass GapLap Total

36 Oregon Team Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 PRO Josef Knopp 1 1:45.397 21 24 197.9
36 Oregon Team Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 PRO Enzo Geraci 2 1:45.869 5 6 0.472 0.472 197.0
41 DL Racing Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 AM Luca Segù 3 1:46.132 8 27 0.735 0.263 196.5
12 ART-Line Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 AM Shota Abkhazava 4 1:46.198 17 28 0.801 0.066 196.4
34 Oregon Team Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 PRO Gustaw Wisniewski 5 1:46.464 10 27 1.067 0.266 195.9
15 Rexal Villorba Corse Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 PRO Benedetto Strignano 6 1:46.720 16 18 1.323 0.256 195.4
74 BDR COMPETITION Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 PRO AM Dimitri Enjalbert 7 1:46.852 13 19 1.455 0.132 195.2
63 Autovitesse Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 AM Cedric Leimer 8 1:47.143 19 22 1.746 0.291 194.6

5 GT3 Poland Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 AM Adrian Lewandowski 9 1:47.256 20 23 1.859 0.113 194.4
25 UNIQ Racing Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 PRO Jerzy Spinkiewicz 10 1:47.327 20 21 1.930 0.071 194.3
79 GT3 Poland Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 AM Seweryn Mazur 11 1:47.623 10 15 2.226 0.296 193.8

7 Rexal Villorba Corse Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 LC Karim Ojjeh 12 1:47.927 21 21 2.530 0.304 193.2
33 ASR Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 PRO AM Milos Pavlovic 13 1:48.373 23 33 2.976 0.446 192.4
23 DL Racing Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 LC Francesco Turzo 14 1:48.759 12 23 3.362 0.386 191.8
83 Schumacher CLRT Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 AM Pierre Macchi 15 1:48.890 14 21 3.493 0.131 191.5
77 BDR Grupo Prom Racing Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 AM Alfredo Hernandez 

Ortega
 16 1:49.711 19 20 4.314 0.821 190.1

18 Champion Motor Sport by DL Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 AM Chi Chung Chan 17 1:50.825 26 31 5.428 1.114 188.2
19 Autovitesse Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 AM Laurent Jenny 18 1:50.927 8 12 5.530 0.102 188.0
99 Leipert Motorsport Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 PRO Silas Loven Rytter 19 1:53.648 2 3 8.251 2.721 183.5

5 GT3 Poland Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 AM Andrzej Lewandowski 20 
12 ART-Line Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 AM Egor Orudzhev 21 
18 Champion Motor Sport by DL Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 AM Ka Hing Tse 22 
23 DL Racing Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 LC Diego Locanto 23 
33 ASR Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 PRO AM Alessio Ruffini 24 
34 Oregon Team Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 PRO Rosario Messina 25 
74 BDR COMPETITION Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 PRO AM Anthony Nahra 26 
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